505432755 04/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5479555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES LEE	04/04/2018
ELAINE TAINE	04/04/2018
JOHN LI	04/04/2018
LIN QIAN	04/04/2018
SAM WEI POLLY CHAN	04/04/2018
SCOTT VANDE WETERING	04/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOB BIOTECH GROUP CORP., LTD	
Street Address:	BIOBY BUILDING C6, 218 XINGHU ROAD	
Internal Address:	: SUZHOU	
City:	JIANGSU	
State/Country:	ountry: CHINA	
Postal Code: 215213		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16379745
Application Number:	16379754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: ((714)494-8024	
•	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone: 7	7144947643	
Email: ા	USPTO@BondererPatents.com	
Correspondent Name:	D. AUSTIN BONDERER	
Address Line 1: 2	250 W. SANTA FE AVE	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 550	
Address Line 4: F	FULLERTON, CALIFORNIA 92832	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOB-01, HOB-02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUSTIN BONDERER	
SIGNATURE:	/Austin Bonderer/	

DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2019
Total Attachments: 18	
source=HOB1Assignment#page1.tif	
source=HOB1Assignment#page2.tif	
source=HOB1Assignment#page3.tif	
source=HOB1Assignment#page4.tif	
source=HOB1Assignment#page5.tif	
source=HOB1Assignment#page6.tif	
source=HOB1Assignment#page7.tif	
source=HOB1Assignment#page8.tif	
source=HOB1Assignment#page9.tif	
source=HOB1Assignment#page10.tif	
source=HOB1Assignment#page11.tif	
source=HOB1Assignment#page12.tif	
source=HOB1Assignment#page13.tif	
source=HOB1Assignment#page14.tif	
source=HOB1Assignment#page15.tif	
source=HOB1Assignment#page16.tif	
source=HOB1Assignment#page17.tif	
source=HOB1Assignment#page18.tif	

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented <u>USING CAPILLARY ELECTROPHORESIS FOR</u> <u>ALLERGEN CHARACTERIZATION AND PROTEIN CHARACTERIZATION</u> (the "Invention"), disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (the "Patent Application") identified below.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent Application domestically and internationally, and Assignor wishes to sell its interest in the Patent Application to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Patent Application. The Patent Application can be identified by:

Patent application name: USING CAPILLARY ELECTROPHORESIS FOR ALLERGEN CHARACTERIZATION AND PROTEIN CHARACTERIZATION

- 2. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Patent Application and in all divisions, non-provisional, renewals and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent granted thereon, including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent granted pursuant to the Patent Application to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns.
- 3. Payment. In consideration of the assignment of the Patent Application pursuant to this Agreement, and of the promises and covenants contained herein, Assignee shall pay to Assignor a fee in the amount of <u>One US Dollar (\$1)</u> and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of both which is hereby acknowledged.
- 4. Assignor's Representations and Warranties. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has the legal right and authority to execute this Agreement, and to validly assign the entire interest in the Patent Application to Assignee. Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not executed any other agreement that would conflict with the terms of this Agreement, nor shall it execute any such agreement in the future.
- 5. Further Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further agreements and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee in perfecting its interest in the Patent Application,

- 6. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the laws of the State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>, without regard to conflicts of law principles.
- 7. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement. For purposes of this Assignment, use of a facsimile, e-mail, or other electronic medium shall have the same force and effect as an original signature
- 8. Severability. If any part or parts of this Agreement shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, and if limiting such provision would make the provision valid, then such provision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.
- 10. Headings. The headings for section herein are for convenience only and shall not affect the meaning of the provisions of this Agreement.
- 11. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee, and supersedes any prior understanding or representation of any kind preceding the date of this Agreement. There are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

ASSIGNOR Mart -Signature <u>Charles Lee</u>

Print Name

\$

ASSIGNEE	Tabli
Signature	John Li
Print Name	
	CEO

Title

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT is made this <u>4th</u> day of <u>April</u>, <u>2018</u>, by and between <u>Elaine Taine</u> ("Assignor") and <u>HOB Biotech Group Corp., Ltd.</u> ("Assignee", and collectively, the "Parties") whose address is <u>BioBay Building C6, 218</u> Xinghu Road, Suzhou, Jiangsu 215213, China

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented <u>USING CAPILLARY ELECTROPHORESIS FOR</u> <u>ALLERGEN CHARACTERIZATION AND PROTEIN CHARACTERIZATION</u> (the "Invention"), disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (the "Patent Application") identified below.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent Application domestically and internationally, and Assignor wishes to sell its interest in the Patent Application to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Patent Application. The Patent Application can be identified by:

Patent application name: USING CAPILLARY ELECTROPHORESIS FOR ALLERGEN CHARACTERIZATION AND PROTEIN CHARACTERIZATION

- 2. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Patent Application and in all divisions, non-provisional, renewals and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent granted thereon, including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent granted pursuant to the Patent Application to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns.
- 3. Payment. In consideration of the assignment of the Patent Application pursuant to this Agreement, and of the promises and covenants contained herein, Assignee shall pay to Assignor a fee in the amount of <u>One US Dollar (\$1)</u> and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of both which is hereby acknowledged.
- 4. Assignor's Representations and Warranties. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has the legal right and authority to execute this Agreement, and to validly assign the entire interest in the Patent Application to Assignee. Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not executed any other agreement that would conflict with the terms of this Agreement, nor shall it execute any such agreement in the future.
- 5. Further Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further agreements and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee in perfecting its interest in the Patent Application,

- 6. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the laws of the State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>, without regard to conflicts of law principles.
- 7. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement. For purposes of this Assignment, use of a facsimile, e-mail, or other electronic medium shall have the same force and effect as an original signature
- 8. Severability. If any part or parts of this Agreement shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, and if limiting such provision would make the provision valid, then such provision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.
- 10. Headings. The headings for section herein are for convenience only and shall not affect the meaning of the provisions of this Agreement.
- 11. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee, and supersedes any prior understanding or representation of any kind preceding the date of this Agreement. There are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

ASSIGNOR

PPPL Signature

Elaine Taine Print Name

ASSIGNEE	The last
Signature	John Li
Print Name	
	CEO

Title

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT is made this <u>4th</u> day of <u>April</u>, <u>2018</u>, by and between <u>John Li</u> ("Assignor") and <u>HOB Biotech Group Corp., Ltd.</u> ("Assignee", and collectively, the "Parties") whose address is <u>BioBay Building C6, 218</u> Xinghu Road, Suzhou, Jiangsu 215213, China

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented <u>USING CAPILLARY ELECTROPHORESIS FOR</u> <u>ALLERGEN CHARACTERIZATION AND PROTEIN CHARACTERIZATION</u> (the "Invention"), disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (the "Patent Application") identified below.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent Application domestically and internationally, and Assignor wishes to sell its interest in the Patent Application to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Patent Application. The Patent Application can be identified by:

Patent application name: USING CAPILLARY ELECTROPHORESIS FOR ALLERGEN CHARACTERIZATION AND PROTEIN CHARACTERIZATION

- 2. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Patent Application and in all divisions, non-provisional, renewals and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent granted thereon, including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent granted pursuant to the Patent Application to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns.
- 3. Payment. In consideration of the assignment of the Patent Application pursuant to this Agreement, and of the promises and covenants contained herein, Assignee shall pay to Assignor a fee in the amount of <u>One US Dollar (\$1)</u> and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of both which is hereby acknowledged.
- 4. Assignor's Representations and Warranties. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has the legal right and authority to execute this Agreement, and to validly assign the entire interest in the Patent Application to Assignee. Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not executed any other agreement that would conflict with the terms of this Agreement, nor shall it execute any such agreement in the future.
- 5. Further Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further agreements and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee in perfecting its interest in the Patent Application,

- Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the laws of the State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>, without regard to conflicts of law principles.
- 7. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement. For purposes of this Assignment, use of a facsimile, e-mail, or other electronic medium shall have the same force and effect as an original signature
- 8. Severability. If any part or parts of this Agreement shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, and if limiting such provision would make the provision valid, then such provision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.
- 10. Headings. The headings for section herein are for convenience only and shall not affect the meaning of the provisions of this Agreement.
- 11. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee, and supersedes any prior understanding or representation of any kind preceding the date of this Agreement. There are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

en an de la companya proventi de la companya de la La companya de la comp

ASSIGNOR Signature John Li Print Name

ASSIGNEE	Tull:
Signature	John Li
Print Name	CEO

Title

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT is made this <u>4th</u> day of <u>April</u>, <u>2018</u>, by and between <u>Lin Qian</u> ("Assignor") and <u>HOB Biotech Group Corp., Ltd</u> ("Assignee", and collectively, the "Parties") whose address is <u>BioBay Building C6, 218</u> Xinghu Road, Suzhou, Jiangsu 215213, China

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented <u>USING CAPILLARY ELECTROPHORESIS FOR</u> <u>ALLERGEN CHARACTERIZATION AND PROTEIN CHARACTERIZATION</u> (the "Invention"), disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (the "Patent Application") identified below.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent Application domestically and internationally, and Assignor wishes to sell its interest in the Patent Application to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Patent Application. The Patent Application can be identified by:

Patent application name: USING CAPILLARY ELECTROPHORESIS FOR ALLERGEN CHARACTERIZATION AND PROTEIN CHARACTERIZATION

- 2. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Patent Application and in all divisions, non-provisional, renewals and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent granted thereon, including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent granted pursuant to the Patent Application to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns.
- 3. Payment. In consideration of the assignment of the Patent Application pursuant to this Agreement, and of the promises and covenants contained herein, Assignee shall pay to Assignor a fee in the amount of <u>One US Dollar (\$1)</u> and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of both which is hereby acknowledged.
- 4. Assignor's Representations and Warranties. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has the legal right and authority to execute this Agreement, and to validly assign the entire interest in the Patent Application to Assignee. Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not executed any other agreement that would conflict with the terms of this Agreement, nor shall it execute any such agreement in the future.
- 5. Further Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further agreements and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee in perfecting its interest in the Patent Application,

- 6. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the laws of the State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>, without regard to conflicts of law principles.
- 7. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement. For purposes of this Assignment, use of a facsimile, e-mail, or other electronic medium shall have the same force and effect as an original signature
- 8. Severability. If any part or parts of this Agreement shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, and if limiting such provision would make the provision valid, then such provision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.
- Headings. The headings for section herein are for convenience only and shall not affect the meaning of the provisions of this Agreement.
- 11. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee, and supersedes any prior understanding or representation of any kind preceding the date of this Agreement. There are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

ASSIGNOR

ः २

-Signature Lin Qian

Print Name

ASSIGNEE	The li
Signature	John Li
Print Name	CEO

Title

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT is made this <u>4th</u> day of <u>April</u>, <u>2018</u>, by and between <u>Sam Wei Polly Chan</u> ("Assignor") and <u>HOB Biotech Group Corp., Ltd.</u> ("Assignee", and collectively, the "Parties") whose address is <u>BioBay Building C6, 218</u> Xinghu Road, Suzhou, Jiangsu 215213, China

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented <u>USING CAPILLARY ELECTROPHORESIS FOR</u> <u>ALLERGEN CHARACTERIZATION AND PROTEIN CHARACTERIZATION</u> (the "Invention"), disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (the "Patent Application") identified below.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent Application domestically and internationally, and Assignor wishes to sell its interest in the Patent Application to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Patent Application. The Patent Application can be identified by:

Patent application name: USING CAPILLARY ELECTROPHORESIS FOR ALLERGEN CHARACTERIZATION AND PROTEIN CHARACTERIZATION

- 2. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Patent Application and in all divisions, non-provisional, renewals and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent granted thereon, including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent granted pursuant to the Patent Application to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns.
- 3. Payment. In consideration of the assignment of the Patent Application pursuant to this Agreement, and of the promises and covenants contained herein, Assignee shall pay to Assignor a fee in the amount of <u>One US Dollar (\$1)</u> and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of both which is hereby acknowledged.
- 4. Assignor's Representations and Warranties. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has the legal right and authority to execute this Agreement, and to validly assign the entire interest in the Patent Application to Assignee. Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not executed any other agreement that would conflict with the terms of this Agreement, nor shall it execute any such agreement in the future.
- 5. Further Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further agreements and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee in perfecting its interest in the Patent Application,

- 6. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the laws of the State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>, without regard to conflicts of law principles.
- 7. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement. For purposes of this Assignment, use of a facsimile, e-mail, or other electronic medium shall have the same force and effect as an original signature
- 8. Severability. If any part or parts of this Agreement shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, and if limiting such provision would make the provision valid, then such provision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.
- 10. Headings. The headings for section herein are for convenience only and shall not affect the meaning of the provisions of this Agreement.
- 11. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee, and supersedes any prior understanding or representation of any kind preceding the date of this Agreement. There are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

ASSIGNOR

ía

Signature Sam Wei Polly Chan Print Name

ASSIGNEE	The fi
Signature	John Li
Print Name	CEO

Title

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

PATENT REEL: 048914 FRAME: 0330

THIS AGREEMENT is made this <u>4th</u> day of <u>April</u>, <u>2018</u>, by and between <u>Scott Vande Wetering</u> ("Assignor") and <u>HOB Biotech Group Corp., Ltd.</u> ("Assignee", and collectively, the "Parties") whose address is <u>BioBay Building C6, 218</u> Xinghu Road, Suzhou, Jiangsu 215213, China

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented <u>USING CAPILLARY ELECTROPHORESIS FOR</u> <u>ALLERGEN CHARACTERIZATION AND PROTEIN CHARACTERIZATION</u> (the "Invention"), disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (the "Patent Application") identified below.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent Application domestically and internationally, and Assignor wishes to sell its interest in the Patent Application to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Patent Application. The Patent Application can be identified by:

Patent application name: USING CAPILLARY ELECTROPHORESIS FOR ALLERGEN CHARACTERIZATION AND PROTEIN CHARACTERIZATION

- 2. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Patent Application and in all divisions, non-provisional, renewals and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent granted thereon, including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent granted pursuant to the Patent Application to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns.
- 3. Payment. In consideration of the assignment of the Patent Application pursuant to this Agreement, and of the promises and covenants contained herein, Assignee shall pay to Assignor a fee in the amount of <u>One US Dollar (\$1)</u> and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of both which is hereby acknowledged.
- 4. Assignor's Representations and Warranties. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has the legal right and authority to execute this Agreement, and to validly assign the entire interest in the Patent Application to Assignee. Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not executed any other agreement that would conflict with the terms of this Agreement, nor shall it execute any such agreement in the future.
- 5. Further Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further agreements and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee in perfecting its interest in the Patent Application,

- 6. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the laws of the State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>, without regard to conflicts of law principles.
- 7. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement. For purposes of this Assignment, use of a facsimile, e-mail, or other electronic medium shall have the same force and effect as an original signature
- 8. Severability. If any part or parts of this Agreement shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, and if limiting such provision would make the provision valid, then such provision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.
- 10. Headings. The headings for section herein are for convenience only and shall not affect the meaning of the provisions of this Agreement.
- 11. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee, and supersedes any prior understanding or representation of any kind preceding the date of this Agreement. There are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other ' agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

ASSIGNOR

b Signature

Scott Vande Wetering Print Name

ASSIGNEE	Tell.
Signature	John Li
Print Name	CED
er an	

Title

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

3

RECORDED: 04/17/2019